TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514                      www.trcelectronics.com/roal
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
                 AC/DC Power Supply • Medical • ITE • High Efficiency • 400W
                                                               Efore DDP / MDP400 SC Series
DS_DDP-MDP400 SC Series_Rev04, March 2016  Pg 1 of 8
SEALED, 400W, IT AND 2XMOPP MEDICAL RATED AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
DDP / MDP 400 SC SERIES

DDP / MDP 400 SC SERIES
DS_DDP-MDP400 SC Series_Rev04, March 2016 www.efore.com Page 2
 MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Grade and Output
Power
Output Nominal
Voltage
Package/Fan Options Medical protection grade
 12 VDC: US12-
Sealed Conduction/Convection Cooling:
SC-
Means of Patient Protection
PP
(Only applicable on medical
range)
ITE:         DDP400- 24 VDC: US24-
Medical:   MDP400- 36 VDC: US36-
 48 VDC: US48-
D
M
DP400 - US
12
24
36
48
- SC - PP
Heat sink can be ordered as an accessory
using the code:
DDP-HS
Mounting kit includes 4X screws, M4x10,
and the thermally conductive graphite
sheet
Model Number
V1
[V]
I1
1
Convection
No heat sink
(A)
I1
2
Conduction
Heat sink
(A)
V1 ³
Ripple
(mV)
V2
(V)
I2
1
Rated
(A)
V2 ³
Ripple
[mV]
5VSB
(V)
I5VSB
1
Rated
(A)
5VSB ³
Ripple
(mV)
DDP/MDP400-US12-SC (-PP) 12 29.2 4 33.3 120 12 1 240 5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US24-SC (-PP) 24 14.6
4
 16.7 240 12 1 240 5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US36-SC (-PP) 36 9.7 4 11.1 360 12 1 240 5 2 50
DDP/MDP400-US48-SC (-PP) 48 7.3